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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 14 JULY 1965 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks . . . . 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

'f ime deposits .. 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,665,275 

£ 
79,409,679 

16,949,421 
57,597,608 

836,358 
1,795,701 

27,944 
732,937 

8,165.275 

£165,514,923 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) . . . . 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
34,938,542 
24,546,396 

14,314,910 
41,538,150 
12,585,937 

34,955,212 
75,000 

£ 
243,622 

59,484,938 
1,049,078 

68,438,997 

35,030,212 
1,268,076 

£165,514,923 

M. R. HUTTON, Deputy Chief Accountant. 

Minimum Prices in Respect of Export Meat (Notice No. Ag. 8211) 

PURSUANT to section 12 of the Meat Export Prices Act 1955, notice is hereby given that the Meat Export Prices Committee has prepared the 
table of minimum prices set out in the Schedule hereto for the classes of meat set out in the said Schedule in respect of meat exported from 
New Zealand for the year ending 30 September 1966. . : 

Class of Meat to Which Basic Grade Relates 

Lamb 
Wether mutton 
Ewe mutton .. 
Chilled beef .. 

SCHEDULE 

Basic Grade of Meat 

North Island 
Prime down cross 29 lb to 36 lb 
Prime 49 lb to 56 lb 
Prime 49 lb to 56 lb 
Ox 680 lb and under 

Minimum Price per Pound 
of Basic Grade of Meat 

(Last Season) 
d. d. 

Ox and heifer quarter beef 
Quarter cow beef 

Good average quality ox 680 lb and under 
Good average quality 600 lb and under 

16 
9 
6!-

15 
15 
llt 

f14! 
"'\..14-t 

12 
16 
14 

(15-1) 
(8!) 
(6-!-) 

(14t) 
(14t) 
(11) 

Boner cow, ox, and heifer 
Boner bull 
Veal (sides or quarters) 
Porkers 
Baconers 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of July 1965. 
For the Meat Export Prices Committee-

301 lb and over} d 1 521 lb and over Bone out va ue 
Under 280 lb 
Prime 60 lb to 100 lb 
Prime 111 lb to 140 lb 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

(14) 
(14) 

(ll!) 
(16) 
(14) 

L. VOGTHERR, Secretary, 
New Zealand Meat Producers Board. 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Price 

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage 
Number Enactment Free) 

Public Trust Office Act 1957 Public Trust Office Regulations 1958, Amendment 
No.4 

1965/124 21/7/65 6d. 

Health Act 1956 Smoke Restriction Regulations Application Notice 
1965 I 

1965/125 13/7/65 6d. 

Social Security Act 1964 Social Security (Dental Benefits) Regulations 1960, 
Amendment No. 2 

1965/126 21/7/65 6d. 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lome Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma. Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may 
be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


