THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 14 July 1965

Lia	Assets									
				£						£
Notes in circulation	•z•	•:•	•=•	79,409,679	Gold	•		4.0		243,622
Demand deposits—					Overseas asse				_	
(a) State	• 1 •	***	••	16,949,421	(a) Curren	t account	ts and shor	t-term	£	
(b) Banks	•1•	•:•		57,597,608	bills	• •	• •		34,938,542	
(c) Marketing accounts	•.•	• : •		836,358	(b) Investn	nents	• •		24,546,396	
(d) Other	•1•	• * •		1,795,701						59,484,938
Time deposits			• •	• .•	New Zealand	l coin				1,049,078
Liabilities in currencies other	than	New	Zealand		Discounts					***
currency	•.•			27,944	Advances—					
Other liabilities	•.•			732,937	(a) To the	State (in	cluding Tr	easury		
Capital accounts—			£		bills)				14,314,910	
(a) General Reserve Fund	*1*	1	,500,000		(b) To mai	rketing ac	ccounts		41,538,150	
(b) Other reserves	•=•	6	,665,275		(c) Other a	advances			12,585,937	
• •				8,165,275	• • •					68,438,997
					Investments	in New Z	ealand—			
					(a) N.Z. G	overnme	nt securitie	s	34,955,212	
					(b) Other				75,000	
					• •					35,030,212
					Other assets		• •	••		1,268,076
						£165,514,923				
			=	165,514,923	-					,

M. R. HUTTON, Deputy Chief Accountant.

Minimum Prices in Respect of Export Meat (Notice No. Ag. 8211)

PURSUANT to section 12 of the Meat Export Prices Act 1955, notice is hereby given that the Meat Export Prices Committee has prepared the table of minimum prices set out in the Schedule hereto for the classes of meat set out in the said Schedule in respect of meat exported from New Zealand for the year ending 30 September 1966.

SCHEDULE												
Class of Meat to Which Basic Grade Relates					Relates		Basic Grade of Meat		Minimum Price per Pound of Basic Grade of Meat			
										(Last Season)		
							North Island		d.	d.		
Lamb							Prime down cross 29 lb to 36 lb		16	$(15\frac{1}{4})$		
Wether m	utton						Prime 49 lb to 56 lb		9	$(8\frac{3}{4})$		
Ewe mutte			• •	• •			Prime 49 lb to 56 lb		$6\frac{1}{2}$	$(6\frac{1}{4})$		
Chilled be			• •			• •	Ox 680 lb and under		15	$(14\frac{1}{2})$		
	ifer quarter	beef					Good average quality ox 680 lb and under		15	$(14\frac{1}{2})$		
Quarter co	ow beef						Good average quality 600 lb and under		$11\frac{1}{2}$	(11)		
Boner cov	v, ox, and he	eifer					301 lb and over Boned out value		∫ 14½	(14)		
Boner bul	1						321 lb and over J	• •	Ղ14 	(14)		
Veal (side:	s or quarters	s)					Under 280 lb		12	$(11\frac{1}{4})$		
Porkers	•••						Prime 60 lb to 100 lb		16	(16)		
Baconers	••	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	Prime 111 lb to 140 lb	••	14	(14)		

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of July 1965. For the Meat Export Prices Committee—

L. VOGTHERR, Secretary, New Zealand Meat Producers Board.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment			Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Public Trust Office Act 1957		••	Public Trust Office Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 4	1965/124	21/7/65	6d.
Health Act 1956	••	••	Smoke Restriction Regulations Application Notice 1965	1965/125	13/7/65	6d.
Social Security Act 1964	٠	••	Social Security (Dental Benefits) Regulations 1960, Amendment No. 2	1965/126	21/7/65	6d.

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.